
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040073-2024 

Contract

Framework for Transport for Removals, Storage and
Crate Hire

South Tyneside Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040073

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049660  

Published 12 December 2024, 12:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tyneside Council

Town Hall

SOUTH SHIELDS

NE332RL

Contact

Nicola Bell

Email

nicola.bell@southtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1914244076

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040073-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040073-2024
mailto:nicola.bell@southtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for Transport for Removals, Storage and Crate Hire

Reference number

F7598 - 2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

64100000 - Post and courier services

https://www.southtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 10

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Transport for Removal, Storage and Crate Hire for Lot 1 - Property moves and Lot
2 - Office moves.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £70,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Property Moves

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64100000 - Post and courier services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Property moves when required

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 10

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Office Moves

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

64100000 - Post and courier services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Office moves requested when required

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing / Weighting: 75

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-027590

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Property Moves

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/027590-2024


Page 6 to 10

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Low Fell Removals

Sunderland

SR6 0DN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Partnership

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brown and Illingworth Ltd

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

7620779

The contractor is an SME



Page 7 to 10

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kelerbay Ltd t/a Doree Bonner International

Kent

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ12 - Milton Keynes

Companies House

2985507

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £60,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Office Moves

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 8 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

L & L Braines Ltd

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC23 - Sunderland

Companies House

9039675

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brown and Illingworth Ltd

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 9 to 10

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

7620779

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Apm Deliveries Ltd

Durham

DH6 2SY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

WC2ALL

London

WC2ALL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T08:01:27+0100
	TCPDF




